




MASTER AGREEMENT
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION

Master Agreement No:  20000000000000000032 MA Version:  2 Page: 1 of 2

Description:  AV Control Equipment

I

S

S

U

E

R

 
  

Pima County Procurement Department

130 W. Congress St. 3rd Fl

Tucson AZ 85701

Issued By: TROY MCMASTER

Phone: 5207248728

Email: troy.mcmaster@pima.gov

 
 
 
T

E

R

M

S

 
 

Initiation Date: 06-09-2020

Expiration Date: 09-16-2020

NTE Amount: $310,000.00

Used Amount: $299,211.14

V

E

N

D

O

R

IMMEDIA LLC

7661 E Gray Road

Scottsdale AZ 85260

Contact: MOLLY FIELDS

Phone: 480-355-3953

Email: mollyfields@immedia-tech.com

Terms: 0.00 %

Days: 30

Shipping Method: Vendor Method

Delivery Type:  

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Modification Reason
This Amendment No. 01 is for a one-time increase in the amount of $10,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $310,000.00. This 
increase is required to pay for the programming of four (4) replacement TV monitors in the Emergency Operations Center Policy Room, and to further 
fund the MA for future programming needs.

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  20000000000000000032 MA Version:  2 Page: 2 of 2

Line Description

1 AV Control Equipment
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$196,094.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

2 AV Control Labor
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$88,151.61

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

3 AV Control Sales Tax
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$14,965.53

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 


